INTERNATIONAL INDIAN PUBLIC SCHOOL - RIYADH

DATE SHEET FOR SECONDARY SCHOOL EXAMINATION - (CLASS X) — 2025-2026
07 December 2025 REF: lIPS/PRL/25-26/126

Dear Parents,

Please be informed that the Secondary School Examination (2025-26) will be conducted as per the
following schedule, as issued by CBSE
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041 | MATHEMATICS STANDARD
1 17 February 2026 | Tuesday

241 | MATHEMATICS BASIC

ENGLISH(LANGUAGE AND
2 21 February 2026 | Saturday 184 LITERATURE)
3 23 February 2026 | Monday 006 | TAMIL

4 | 24 February 2026 | Tuesday 303 | URDU COURSE - B

5 25 February 2026 | Wednesday | 086 | SCIENCE

6 27 February 2026 | Friday 417 | ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE
7 28 February 2026 | Saturday 016 | ARABIC

8 02 March 2026 Monday 085 | HINDI COURSE - B

9

05 March 2026 Thursday 012 | MALAYALAM
10 | 07 March 2026 Saturday 087 | SOCIAL SCIENCE
11 | 10 March 2026 Tuesday 018 | FRENCH

The exam will start at 08.00 a.m. (Local Time- Riyadh). Students Reporting Time: 7.15 a.m.

Note: - 1. Important Instructions will be issued separately
2. It is Mandatory to comply with all instructions
3. No communication devices are allowed inside the examination centre.

——

IIPS wishes good luck to all the students.
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d Ali Khan
Principal In-Charge




